Overzicht RASFF meldingen (6 november 2020 tot 20 november 2020)

Classification
information for
attention

alert
information for
attention
information for
attention
information for
attention

alert

alert
alert

alert

alert

border rejection

border rejection

information for follow-
up

information for
attention

information for follow-
up

alert

information for
attention
alert

information for follow-
up
alert

Date of case Reference

6-11-2020

9-11-2020
9-11-2020

9-11-2020

9-11-2020

10-11-2020

10-11-2020
11-11-2020

11-11-2020

12-11-2020

13-11-2020

13-11-2020

13-11-2020

13-11-2020

13-11-2020

18-11-2020

18-11-2020

18-11-2020

18-11-2020

19-11-2020

20.204.836

20.204.851
20.204.880

20.204.885

20.204.853

20.204.903

20.204.916
20.204.945

20.204.932

20.204.981

20.204.759

20.204.976

20.204.999

20.205.012

20.204.992

20.205.080

20.205.087

20.205.101

20.205.094

20.205.108

Country
Italy

Italy
Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy

Spain
Italy

Italy

France

Spain

Spain

Netherlands

Italy

France

France

Italy

Slovakia

Belgium

United
Kingdom

Reference
too high count of Escherichia coli (3500 MPN/100g) in live clams (Mytilus gallorpovincialis) from Italy

mercury (3.67 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen swordfish steaks from Spain
sulphite (39 mg/kg - ppm) undeclared on frozen cleaned cuttlefish (Sepia officinalis) from Tunisia

E 300 - ascorbic acid (615 mg/kg - ppm) unauthorised in chilled yellowfin tuna from Spain
mercury (0.79 mg/kg - ppm) in chilled groupers fillets (Epinephelus Marginatus) from Egypt
mercury (2.1 mg/kg - ppm) in chilled smoked swordfish (Xiphias gladius) from Italy, with raw material from Spain

mercury (1.7 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen swordfish (Xiphias gladius) from Spain
too high count of Escherichia coli (up to 330 MPN/100g) in live mussels (Mytilus galloprovincialis) from Italy

too high count of Escherichia coli (up to 2300 MPN/100g) in live mussels (Mytilus edulis) from Ireland, via the
Netherlands

high count of Escherichia coli (930 MPN/100g) in live clams from France

unauthorised operator (freezer vessel) for frozen tuna from Indonesia

poor temperature control (-12, -12.3, -14.4 °C) of frozen whiteleg shrimps (Litopenaeus vannamei) from Morocco
unauthorised placing on the market (unfit for human consumption) of frozen lobsters from the Netherlands
unauthorised irradiation of frozen catfish from Vietnam

Listeria monocytogenes (< 10 CFU/g) in chilled smoked salmon from Poland

Salmonella (presence /25g) in live bouchot mussels (Mytilus edulis) from France

high content of E 300 - ascorbic acid (1620 mg/kg - ppm) in defrosted vacuum packed yellowfin tuna loaf (Thunnus
albacares) from Spain

Vibrio parahaemolyticus (in 4 out of 5 samples /25g) in frozen raw shrimps (Penaeus vannamei) from Vietnam, via
the Czech Republic

carbon monoxide treatment (2.635 mg/kg - ppm) of frozen yellowfin tuna loins from Vietnam, via the Netherlands

histamine in frozen yellowfin tuna loins and sakus (Thunnus albacares) from Vietnam, via Belgium

Subject

bivalve molluscs and products
thereof

fish and fish products
cephalopods and products thereof

fish and fish products

fish and fish products

fish and fish products

fish and fish products

bivalve molluscs and products
thereof

bivalve molluscs and products
thereof

bivalve molluscs and products
thereof

fish and fish products
crustaceans and products thereof
crustaceans and products thereof
fish and fish products

fish and fish products

bivalve molluscs and products
thereof

fish and fish products
crustaceans and products thereof

fish and fish products

fish and fish products

Category Type
food serious
food serious
food serious
food not
serious
food serious
food serious
food serious
food serious
food serious
food serious
food not
serious
food not
serious
food not
serious
food not
serious
food undecided
food serious
food not
serious
food serious
food not
serious
food serious



