Overzicht RASFF meldingen (6 november 2020 tot 20 november 2020)

Classification	Date of case	Reference	Country	Reference	Subject	Catego	ту Туре
information for attention	6-11-2020	20.204.836	Italy	too high count of Escherichia coli (3500 MPN/100g) in live clams (Mytilus gallorpovincialis) from Italy	bivalve molluscs and products thereof	food	serious
alert	9-11-2020	20.204.851	Italy	mercury (3.67 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen swordfish steaks from Spain	fish and fish products	food	serious
information for attention	9-11-2020	20.204.880	Italy	sulphite (39 mg/kg - ppm) undeclared on frozen cleaned cuttlefish (Sepia officinalis) from Tunisia	cephalopods and products thereof	food	serious
information for attention	9-11-2020	20.204.885	Italy	E 300 - ascorbic acid (615 mg/kg - ppm) unauthorised in chilled yellowfin tuna from Spain	fish and fish products	food	not serious
information for attention	9-11-2020	20.204.853	Italy	mercury (0.79 mg/kg - ppm) in chilled groupers fillets (Epinephelus Marginatus) from Egypt	fish and fish products	food	serious
alert	10-11-2020	20.204.903	Italy	mercury (2.1 mg/kg - ppm) in chilled smoked swordfish (Xiphias gladius) from Italy, with raw material from Spain	fish and fish products	food	serious
alert	10-11-2020	20.204.916	Spain	mercury (1.7 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen swordfish (Xiphias gladius) from Spain	fish and fish products	food	serious
alert		20.204.945		too high count of Escherichia coli (up to 330 MPN/100g) in live mussels (Mytilus galloprovincialis) from Italy	bivalve molluscs and products thereof	food	serious
alert	11-11-2020	20.204.932	Italy	too high count of Escherichia coli (up to 2300 MPN/100g) in live mussels (Mytilus edulis) from Ireland, via the Netherlands	bivalve molluscs and products thereof	food	serious
alert	12-11-2020	20.204.981	France	high count of Escherichia coli (930 MPN/100g) in live clams from France	bivalve molluscs and products thereof	food	serious
border rejection	13-11-2020	20.204.759	Spain	unauthorised operator (freezer vessel) for frozen tuna from Indonesia	fish and fish products	food	not serious
border rejection	13-11-2020	20.204.976	Spain	poor temperature control (-12, -12.3, -14.4 °C) of frozen whiteleg shrimps (Litopenaeus vannamei) from Morocco	crustaceans and products thereof	food	not serious
information for follow- up	13-11-2020	20.204.999	Netherlands	unauthorised placing on the market (unfit for human consumption) of frozen lobsters from the Netherlands	crustaceans and products thereof	food	not serious
information for attention	13-11-2020	20.205.012	Italy	unauthorised irradiation of frozen catfish from Vietnam	fish and fish products	food	not serious
information for follow- up	13-11-2020	20.204.992	France	Listeria monocytogenes (< 10 CFU/g) in chilled smoked salmon from Poland	fish and fish products	food	undecide
alert	18-11-2020	20.205.080	France	Salmonella (presence /25g) in live bouchot mussels (Mytilus edulis) from France	bivalve molluscs and products thereof	food	serious
information for attention	18-11-2020	20.205.087	Italy	high content of E 300 - ascorbic acid (1620 mg/kg - ppm) in defrosted vacuum packed yellowfin tuna loaf (Thunnus albacares) from Spain	fish and fish products	food	not serious
alert	18-11-2020	20.205.101	Slovakia	Vibrio parahaemolyticus (in 4 out of 5 samples /25g) in frozen raw shrimps (Penaeus vannamei) from Vietnam, via the Czech Republic	crustaceans and products thereof	food	serious
information for follow- up	18-11-2020	20.205.094	Belgium	carbon monoxide treatment (2.635 mg/kg - ppm) of frozen yellowfin tuna loins from Vietnam, via the Netherlands	fish and fish products	food	not serious
alert	19-11-2020	20.205.108	United Kingdom	histamine in frozen yellowfin tuna loins and sakus (Thunnus albacares) from Vietnam, via Belgium	fish and fish products	food	serious